
ANNUAL VALA CONFERENCE 
SEPTEMBER 14, 2018 

 

The Annual conference was called to order by President, Michelle Wilson. A summation of the 
previous year was given by Secretary,  Cheryl Tudhope. The balance of the check book was 
read as $13,177.20. Phyllis Hayward reported that the auditors found the financial records to be 
all correct. 
Statistical reports of the committees for 2017 were given  by the heads of each committee. 
New Business 
Val Almosnino made a motion to elect the slate of officers. The motion was seconded by Louise 
Ferris-Burt. The motion passed.  
The by-law change of rewording past president to(a) past president was made. Louise 
Ferris-Burt made a motion to change the By-Law. Jennifer Maxwell seconded this motion. The 
motion passed. 
County Delegates Chosen: Delegate/Alternate 
 
Addison: Lisa Truchon lisa@nemrc.com​/ 
 
Bennington:  Val Almosnino/Richard Ventrella Vajewa@myfairpoint.net  

richard.ventrella@gmail.com 
Caledonia:  Linda Perkins/Kitty Diggins assessor@stjvt.com 

lister1@grotonvt.com 
Chittenden:  Robert Vickery/John Vickery Rvickery@colchestervt.gov 

jvickery@burlingtonvt.gov
Essex: 
 
 
Franklin:  Pat McNall/Tom Vickery fairfaxlisters@fairfax-vt.gov  

Grand Isle:  Sue Lawrence/Dave Davis GrandIslelisters@gmail.com 
Listers@NorthHerovt.com  

Lamoille:  Bruce Shields/TMorrissey Tmorrissey@stowevt.us
Orange:  Phyllis Hayward/Ethel Pike listers@chelseavt.org

listers@versshirevt.org
Orleans: 
 
Rutland:  Linda MW Smith/Lisa Wright poultneylisters@comcast.net

 
Washington: Doug Mosle/Bill Hanson
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Windham:  Hardy Merrill/Paul Obuchowski hardy.f.merrillegmail.com
listers@rockbf.com

Windsor:  Walter Hastings/Leo Salazar listers@Bluemoo.net 
1salazar@vermontel.n  

Lister of the Year Award: 
Walter Hastings from Royalton, VT 

Guest Speaker: ​Sean Sargeant, General Real Estate Appraise 
Lunch 
Guest Panel: ​Gabrielle Luke from Windsor, VT 
Breakout Sessions: ​Sean Sargeant , Jim Barlow, and Jake Feldman 
Lister Forum and Conclusion 
 
 
Respectfully submitted,  Cheryl S. Tudhope, secretary
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